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2,051 adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain interviewed online on 8th-11th April 2022
In future years, would you support or oppose FA cup semi-finals being hosted at neutral venues outside London?

No filters applied
Base: All Adults aged 16-75 in England and Wales who describe themselves as football fans

M Marital status Ethnicity General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote

Never Married/ Widowed/ White Other

Married  Livingas Divorced/  ethnic minority Conservati Liberal Other
Total (Single) Married Separated  group group ve Labour Democrats  party Remain Leave
A B © D E F G H | J K
Unweighted Base 831 210 546 75 718 108 290 273 54 95 364 321
Weighted Base 868 259 542 67 744 118 294 270 55 106 342 343
Strongly support 369 107 235 27 331 36 130 116 27 45 154 158
43% 41% 43% 40% 44% 31% 44% 43% 49% 42% 45% 46%
E
Tend to support 224 77 125 22 184 40 86 80 13 24 101 82
26% 30% 23% 32% 25% 34% 29% 30% 24% 23% 30% 24%
Neither support nor oppose 165 41 111 13 141 22 47 45 6 21 52 63
19% 16% 21% 19% 19% 19% 16% 17% 11% 20% 15% 18%
Tend to oppose 58 23 31 4 46 10 14 16 5 7 20 18
7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose 39 8 29 2 32 7 15 11 4 6 14 18
5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5%
NET Support 593 184 360 48 515 76 217 196 40 69 255 240
68% 71% 67% 72% 69% 64% 74% 73% 73% 65% 75% 70%
NET Oppose 97 30 61 6 78 17 30 27 9 13 33} 37
11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 14% 10% 10% 16% 13% 10% 11%
Don’t know 13 4 9 10 3 1 2 3 2 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% ° 1% 2% 1% 1%

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C,D/E,F/G/H/LI/K Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)



